Warren E. Gluck, Esq.

Barbra R. Parlin, Esq.

Sean S. Sheely, Esq.

Mitchell J. Geller, Esq.

Timothy D. Belevetz, Esq. (pro hac vice forthcoming)

Richard A. Bixter Jr., Esq. (pro hac vice forthcoming)

Trisha M. Rich (pro hac vice forthcoming)

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

31 West 52nd Street

New York, New York 10019 Telephone: 212-513-3200 Facsimile: 212-385-9010

Email: warren.gluck@hklaw.com

barbra.parlin@hklaw.com sean.sheely@hklaw.com mitchell.geller@hklaw.com timothy.belevetz@hklaw.com richard.bixter@hklaw.com trisha.rich@hklaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Martin Trott and Christopher Smith, as Joint Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives of Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund L.P. (in Official Liquidation), and for Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund L.P. (in Official Liquidation)

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

MARTIN TROTT and CHRISTOPHER SMITH, as Joint Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives of PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION) and PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION)

Plaintiffs,

- against -

PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC, MARK NORDLICHT, DAVID LEVY, ESTATE of URI LANDESMAN, MURRAY HUBERFELD, DAVID BODNER, DAVID STEINBERG, DANIEL SMALL,

Case	Nο		
Case	110.		

RULE 7.1 STATEMENT

GREGG DONNENFELD, JOSEPH SANFILIPPO, DAVID OTTENSOSER, BERNARD FUCHS, MICHAEL NORDLICHT, MICHAEL KATZ, KEVIN CASSIDY, SETH GERSZBERG, EZRA BEREN, NAFTALI MANELA, DANIEL SAKS, MOSHE M. FEUER a/k/a MARK FEUER, SCOTT TAYLOR, DHRUV NARAIN, PLATINUM PARTNERS BLACK ELK OPPORTUNITIES FUND LLC, PLATINUM PARTNERS BLACK ELK OPPORTUNITIES FUND INTERNATIONAL LTD., MORRIS FUCHS, LEON MYERS, MN CONSULTING NY LLC, ESTATE of JULES NORDLICHT, BARBARA NORDLICHT, ESTATE OF SOLOMON ENGLANDER. ESTATE OF GERTRUDE ENGLANDER, ROCKWELL FULTON CAPITAL, DITMAS PARK CAPITAL, L.P., PLATINUM F.I. GROUP LLC, FCBA TRUST, AARON PARNES, SARAH PARNES, SHMUEL FUCHS FOUNDATION, SOLOMON WERDIGER, OLIVE TREE HOLDINGS LLC, HUANG LAI TSU HSIA, HUBERFELD FAMILY FOUNDATION, MIND, BODY & SOUL CO., LIMITED, TWOSONS CORPORATION, GRD ESTATES LTD., BEECHWOOD CAPITAL GROUP, LLC, B ASSET MANAGER LP, B ASSET MANAGER II LP, BEECHWOOD RE INVESTMENTS, LLC, BEECHWOOD RE HOLDINGS, INC., BEECHWOOD RE LTD., BEECHWOOD BERMUDA INTERNATIONAL LTD., BAM ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES LLC, ILLUMIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP, BRE BCLIC PRIMARY, BRE BCLIC SUB, BRE WNIC 2013 LTC PRIMARY, BRE WNIC 2013 LTC SUB, BBIL ULICO 2014 TRUST, BBLN-PEDCO CORP., BHLN-PEDCO CORP., BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 1, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 2, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 3, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 4, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 5, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 6, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 7, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 8, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 9, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 10, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 11, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 12, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 13, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 14, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 15, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 16, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 17, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 18, BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 19. BEECHWOOD TRUST NO. 20. BEECHWOOD RE INVESTMENTS, LLC SERIES A, BEECHWOOD RE INVESTMENTS, LLC SERIES B, BEECHWOOD RE INVESTMENTS, LLC SERIES C, BEECHWOOD RE INVESTMENTS, LLC SERIES D, BEECHWOOD RE

INVESTMENTS, LLC SERIES E, BEECHWOOD RE INVESTMENTS, LLC SERIES F, BEECHWOOD RE INVESTMENTS, LLC SERIES G, BEECHWOOD RE INVESTMENTS, LLC SERIES H, BEECHWOOD RE INVESTMENTS, LLC SERIES I and JOHN DOES 1-100,

Defendants.

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Plaintiff Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund L.P. (in official liquidation) ("PPVA"), by and through its attorneys, Holland & Knight LLP, certifies that no publicly traded entity owns 10% or more of PPVA's shares.

Dated: New York, New York November 21, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

By:

Warren E. Gluck Barbra R. Parlin Sean S. Sheely Mitchell J. Geller

Timothy D. Belevetz (pro hac vice forthcoming) Richard A. Bixter Jr. (pro hac vice forthcoming) Trisha M. Rich (pro hac vice forthcoming)

31 West 52nd Street

New York, New York 10019 Telephone: 212-513-3200 Facsimile: 212-385-9010

Email: warren.gluck@hklaw.com barbra.parlin@hklaw.com sean.sheely@hklaw.com mitchell.geller@hklaw.com timothy.belevetz@hklaw.com richard.bixter@hklaw.com trisha.rich@hklaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Martin Trott and Christopher Smith, as Joint Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives of Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund L.P. (in Official Liquidation) and Platinum Partners Value Arbitrage Fund L.P. (in Official Liquidation)